biopack

SMART IN PACKAGING

Biopack BV
Konijnenboslaan 21
B-8470 Gistel
Declaration of Compliance
Product code BLOKZ0103
Description Brown paper kraft bags without handles
Dimensions 220+140x370 mm
Material Paper 80 g/m?

The manufacturer hereby certifies that the product mentioned above complies with the
requirements established in the following regulations on objects and materials in contact with
food:
= Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
= Recommendation BfR XXXVI, on paper and cardboard
= Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing
practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
= Ministerial Decree of 21/03/1973 Hygienic regulation of packaging, containers, utensils,
intended to come into contact with food products or substances for personal use.
= Regulation (CE) No. 1907/2006, of the European Parliament and of the Council of
December 18, 2006, regarding the registration, evaluation, authorization and restriction of
chemical substances and preparations (REACH).

Intended use:
= Suitable for direct contact with dry, fatty and/or moist foodstuffs
= Storage at room temperature avoiding direct exposure to light and heat
= Direct contact with hot food up to 702C maximum 2 hours

Raw material of the material or object in contact with food:
The main raw material of the product is cellulose.

Traceability

Traceability can be performed with the package label and the order number in compliance with the
provisions of Art. 15 and 17 of Regulation EC 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the
Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

This certificate is valid until substantial changes in composition or production lead to changes in
the migration of the materials or articles or when new scientific data become available.

Biopack is a trader and does not alter the product.
The information provided is stated on the declaration by the manufacturer of the product.

www.biopack.be - info@biopack.be .
+32 59 50 90 59 - Biopack bv, Konijnenboslaan 21, B-8470 Gistel

BTW BE 0425 251364
KBC IBAN BE97 4741 3538 4149 - BIC KREDBEBB - BNP IBAN BE80 2800 5733 1077 - BIC GEBABEBB



lbiopwggmls

Date of Declaration: 24/04/2024

Gistel, 12/04/2022

/ //ﬁww//’/
-

Gwendoline HOORNAERT
Biopack BV

www.biopack.be - info@biopack.be ‘
+32 59 50 90 59 - Biopack bv, Konijnenboslaan 21, B-8470 Gistel

BTW BE 0425 251364
KBC IBAN BE97 47413538 4149 - BIC KREDBEBB - BNP IBAN BE80 2800 5733 1077 - BIC GEBABEBB



